─OP \$215.00 76283{

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARIS Corporation		09/18/2001	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBER, Inc.	
Street Address:	5251 DTC Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76283507	ARIS
Serial Number:	76130736	ARIS EBUSINESS INNOVATIONS AND DESIGN
Registration Number:	2551893	ARIS
Registration Number:	2551892	ARIS
Registration Number:	2563056	ARIS
Registration Number:	2496456	ARIS
Registration Number:	2097468	ARIS
Registration Number:	1918414	ARIS APPLIED RELATIONAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814097

Email: serritellaj@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Serritella
Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0252

900006032

Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110664.1 CIBER MERGER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Serritella

Total Attachments: 3
source=110664.1#page1.tif
source=110664.2#page1.tif
source=110664.3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0253



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER. WHICH MERGES:

"ARIS CORPORATION", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CIBER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CIBER, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2363878 8100м

030730971

AUTHENTICATION: 2747940

DATE: 11-13-03

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0254

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ARIS CORPORATION, a Washington Corporation

INTO

CIBER, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") the domestic business corporation and the foreign business corporation herein named do hereby submit the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. ARIS Corporation ("ARIS"), a Washington corporation, shall merge with and into CIBER, Inc. ("CIBER"), a Delaware corporation, pursuant to a Second Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") effective as of June 14, 2001 (the "Merger Agreement").
- 2. The Aris board of directors approved the Merger Agreement by resolution on June 13, 2001. The CIBER board of directors approved the Merger Agreement by resolution on June 13, 2001. The Plan was approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the stockholders of ARIS in the manner prescribed by law. Pursuant to Section 251(f) of the DGCL, no approval is required by the CIBER stockholders.
 - 2. CIBER, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of CIBER shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation without change or amendment.
- 4. The executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of CIBER, located at 5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 1400, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111.
- 5. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by CIBER upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of Aris or CIBER.
- 6. The authorized capital of Aris consists of (i) 5,000,000 shares of preferred stock, no par value per share, and (ii) 100,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 09/18/2001 010462714 - 2363878

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0255

Dated this 18th day of September, 2001.

CIBER, Inc.

a Delaware corporation

Name: David G. Durham

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

-2-